

GAFISA S.A.

CNPJ/MF nº 01.545.826/0001-07 NIRE 35.300.147.952 Companhia Aberta

FATO RELEVANTE

A GAFISA S.A. (B3: GFSA3; OTC: GFASY) ("Gafisa" ou "Companhia"), em atendimento à Instrução CVM nº 358/2002, conforme alterada, informa aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que na última sexta-feira, 29 de Julho de 2022, foi arquivado junto à SEC (U.S. SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION) seu formulário 20-F, estando o documento também disponível no site de Relações com Investidores da Companhia (www.ri.gafisa.com.br).

O processo foi concluído não tendo sido identificadas quaisquer deficiências materiais (*material weaknesses*) nos procedimentos internos da Companhia.

São Paulo, 4 de agosto de 2022.

Guilherme Benevides

Diretor de Relação com Investidores



GAFISA S.A.

CNPJ/MF nº 01.545.826/0001-07 NIRE 35.300.147.952 Publicly-traded Company

MATERIAL FACT

GAFISA S.A. (B3: GFSA3; OTC: GFASY) ("Gafisa" ou "Company"), in compliance with CVM instruction No. 358/2002, as amended, hereby informs its shareholders and the market that last Friday, July 29th 2022, Gafisa has filled its 20-F form before the SEC (U.S. SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION), The document is also available on the Company's Investor Relations website (www.ri.gafisa.com.br).

The process was concluded without identifying any material weaknesses on the internal proceedings of the Company.

São Paulo, August 04, 2022.

Guilherme Benevides
Investor Relations Officer